

Dear Saarloos admirers,

As you may know by now, after almost 30 years of research, the hereditary disease PCYT2 Deficiency (PCYT2-D or PD) has been discovered by the University of Bern in Switzerland. In early October, owners who donated blood from their

Saarlooswolfdog received an e-mail with the test results of their Saarlooswolfdog and some 630 results were sent out.

However, there are still 157 results from already deceased dogs whose owner or email address could not be found.

Through the organisation Saarlooswolfdog International, the European breed clubs have received a list with the names of these dogs and their test results.

Do you have a deceased Saarloos wolfhound whose blood was sent in the past and would like to know the result?

Please contact the BSWV at secretaris@saarlooswolfhond.be and provide us with proof of ownership (copy of pedigree, passport, show catalogue with owner's name,...).

We will be happy to let you know the result.

